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SU50 FIXED TRAY DRYING STORAGE RACKS  |  Aluminum

SU55 ADJUSTABLE TRAY DRYING STORAGE RACKS  |  Aluminum
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Construction
Q Constructed of Heavy-Duty extruded 

6063 aluminum alloy

Frame
Q Outer uprights are 1.5" square tubing
Q Center upright is 3/4" square tubing
Q Solid top is 1/8" thick aluminum sheet
Q Tray guards are 1" square tubing

Casters
Q Units feature heavy duty 6" x 2" 

Poly-O casters, 2 swivel with brakes 
and 2 fi xed

Shelves
Q All welded 1.5" x 2" tubular

shelf frame
Q Tray slots constructed from all 

aluminum extrusions to fi t your trays

Construction
Q Constructed of Heavy-Duty extruded 

6063 aluminum alloy

Frame
Q Upright poles are 1.315" diameter tubing
Q Solid top is 1/8" thick aluminum sheet
Q Tray guards are 1" square tubing
Q Corner blocks on shelves are secured 

with 2 stainless steel set screws
Q Tray guard corner blocks are secured with 

1 stainless steel set screw

Casters
Q Units feature heavy duty 6" x 2" Poly-O 

casters, 2 swivel with brakes and 2 rigid

Shelves
Q All welded 1.5" x 2" tubular shelf frame
Q Tray slots constructed from all aluminum 

extrusions to fi t your trays

SU50-6628-4-2.75-TG

SU55-4824-3-1

A sample tray must be provided 
with each order to determine 

required spacing between 
shelves and overall cart height

A sample tray must be provided 
with each order to determine 

required spacing between 
shelves and overall cart height
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Model Number
1" Slot Width

Overall Dimensions Ship 
Lbs. List $

W D H

2 
Sh

el
f SU50-3024-2-1 33" 24" As Req'd 90 3498

SU50-4224-2-1 45" 24" As Req'd 114 3998
SU50-4824-2-1 51" 24" As Req'd 126 4498
SU50-6028-2-1 63" 28" As Req'd 165 4998

3 
Sh

el
f

SU50-3024-3-1 33" 24" As Req'd 116 3900
SU50-4224-3-1 45" 24" As Req'd 149 4275
SU50-4824-3-1 51" 24" As Req'd 166 5017
SU50-6028-3-1 63" 28" As Req'd 220 5573
SU50-7228-3-1 75" 28" As Req'd 267 6150

4 
Sh

el
f

SU50-3024-4-1 33" 24" As Req'd 143 4440
SU50-4224-4-1 45" 24" As Req'd 185 5078
SU50-4824-4-1 51" 24" As Req'd 206 5708
SU50-6028-4-1 63" 28" As Req'd 276 6342
SU50-7228-4-1 75" 28" As Req'd 333 7163

Model Number
1" Slot Width

Overall Dimensions Ship 
Lbs. List $

W D H

2 
Sh

el
f SU55-3024-2-1 30" 24" As Req'd 100 3638

SU55-4224-2-1 42" 24" As Req'd 124 4155
SU55-4824-2-1 48" 24" As Req'd 136 4680
SU55-6028-2-1 60" 28" As Req'd 175 5189

3 
Sh

el
f

SU55-3024-3-1 30" 24" As Req'd 126 4035
SU55-4224-3-1 42" 24" As Req'd 159 4613
SU55-4824-3-1 48" 24" As Req'd 176 5190
SU55-6028-3-1 60" 28" As Req'd 230 5765
SU55-7228-3-1 72" 28" As Req'd 277 6450

4 
Sh

el
f

SU55-3024-4-1 30" 24" As Req'd 153 4725
SU55-4224-4-1 42" 24" As Req'd 195 5400
SU55-4824-4-1 48" 24" As Req'd 216 6075
SU55-6028-4-1 60" 28" As Req'd 286 6727
SU55-7228-4-1 72" 28" As Req'd 343 7425

Model Number
2.75" Slot Width

Overall Dimensions Ship 
Lbs. List $

W D H

3 
Sh

el
f SU50-3324-3-2.75 36" 24" As Req'd 134 4088

SU50-4424-3-2.75 47" 24" As Req'd 167 4459
SU50-5528-3-2.75 58" 28" As Req'd 223 5400
SU50-6628-3-2.75 69" 28" As Req'd 260 5573

4 
Sh

el
f SU50-3324-4-2.75 36" 24" As Req'd 165 4538

SU50-4424-4-2.75 47" 24" As Req'd 208 5078
SU50-5528-4-2.75 58" 28" As Req'd 280 6075
SU50-6628-4-2.75 69" 28" As Req'd 328 6750

Model Number
2.75" Slot Width

Overall Dimensions Ship 
Lbs. List $

W D H

3 
Sh

el
f SU55-3324-3-2.75 33" 24" As Req'd 144 4238

SU55-4424-3-2.75 44" 24" As Req'd 177 4913
SU55-5528-3-2.75 55" 28" As Req'd 233 5550
SU55-6628-3-2.75 66" 28" As Req'd 270 5765

4 
Sh

el
f SU55-3324-4-2.75 33" 24" As Req'd 175 4950

SU55-4424-4-2.75 44" 24" As Req'd 218 5775
SU55-5528-4-2.75 55" 28" As Req'd 290 6413
SU55-6628-4-2.75 66" 28" As Req'd 338 6727

Model Number
1.5" Slot Width

Overall Dimensions Ship 
Lbs. List $

W D H

2 
Sh

el
f SU50-3024-2-1.5 33" 24" As Req'd 84 3498

SU50-4224-2-1.5 45" 24" As Req'd 114 3998
SU50-4824-2-1.5 51" 24" As Req'd 126 4498
SU50-6028-2-1.5 63" 28" As Req'd 150 4998

3 
Sh

el
f

SU50-3024-3-1.5 33" 24" As Req'd 107 3498
SU50-4224-3-1.5 45" 24" As Req'd 136 3998
SU50-4824-3-1.5 51" 24" As Req'd 151 5017
SU50-6028-3-1.5 63" 28" As Req'd 198 5573
SU50-7228-3-1.5 75" 28" As Req'd 241 6150

4 
Sh

el
f

SU50-3024-4-1.5 33" 24" As Req'd 130 4440
SU50-4224-4-1.5 45" 24" As Req'd 167 5078
SU50-4824-4-1.5 51" 24" As Req'd 185 5708
SU50-6028-4-1.5 63" 28" As Req'd 246 6342
SU50-7228-4-1.5 75" 28" As Req'd 298 7163

Model Number
1.5" Slot Width

Overall Dimensions Ship 
Lbs. List $

W D H

2 
Sh

el
f SU55-3024-2-1.5 30" 24" As Req'd 94 3638

SU55-4224-2-1.5 42" 24" As Req'd 115 4155
SU55-4824-2-1.5 48" 24" As Req'd 126 4680
SU55-6028-2-1.5 60" 28" As Req'd 160 5189

3 
Sh

el
f

SU55-3024-3-1.5 30" 24" As Req'd 117 4035
SU55-4224-3-1.5 42" 24" As Req'd 146 4613
SU55-4824-3-1.5 48" 24" As Req'd 161 5190
SU55-6028-3-1.5 60" 28" As Req'd 208 5765
SU55-7228-3-1.5 72" 28" As Req'd 251 6450

4 
Sh

el
f

SU55-3024-4-1.5 30" 24" As Req'd 140 4725
SU55-4224-4-1.5 42" 24" As Req'd 177 5400
SU55-4824-4-1.5 48" 24" As Req'd 195 6075
SU55-6028-4-1.5 60" 28" As Req'd 256 6727
SU55-7228-4-1.5 72" 28" As Req'd 308 7425

Options Description List $

-DT Drip Trough  178 

-COR Tamper proof Correctional Hardware,
6" x 2" Performa-TPR Wheels Upgrade  305 

-620U 6" x 2" Heavy Duty Poly Urethane Casters  285 

-TG Rear Tray Guard, (Increases depth by 2")  145  per shelf

-PB Perimeter Bumper  439 

Options Description List $

-DT Drip Trough  178 

-COR Tamper proof Correctional Hardware,
6" x 2" Performa-TPR Wheels Upgrade  305 

-620U 6" x 2" Heavy Duty Poly Urethane Casters  285 

-TG Rear Tray Guard, (Increases depth by 2")  145  per shelf

-PB Perimeter Bumper  439 


